#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lakhi Nandlal Goenka	10/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive
City:	Van Buren Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48111

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13283679

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (419)874-1130

 Phone:
 419-874-1100

 Email:
 radde@fraser-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Miller

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V211-0007 (1-41687)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=41687 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027221 FRAME: 0530

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V211-0007(1-41687) entitled:

# THERMAL ENERGY EXCHANGER FOR A HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lakhi Nandlal Goenka

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us, on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 13/283,679, Filing Date 28 October 2011 and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lakhi Nandlal Goenka 621 Second Street Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103	Lokhi N. Go	ente 10/27/1

PATENT REEL: 027221 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 11/14/2011**